

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18227/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2005 in WP(C) No.37269/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

L. PARMESWARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF PERSONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by one week in view of the letter circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER